£ FEEE AaLaHaman

RESERVATION REGISTER (AS ON 31.12.2021)

Name of the Post: Clerk
State :DELHI

Method of Recruitment : DIRECT
Number of Post in the cadre(cadre strength) : 234

Percentage reservation prescribed : SC: 15% , ST: 7.5% , OBC: 27% , EWS:10%

Signature of

inti
Cycle Whether SC / Filled as UR or appom' 'n9
No./ Date of authority or
. Name . ST/OBC/ reserved for Remark
Point Appointment other
EWS / General = SCs/STs/OBCs/EWS .
No. authorised
officer
1 DEEPAK SHARMA(37429) 30/07/1982 GEN UR
2 ARUN KUMAR GUPTA(37477) 27/01/1983 GEN UR
3 SANDEEP KUMAR SABHARWAL .(21542) 16/12/1983 GEN UR
4 SHAILESH KUMAR SINGH(37781) 08/05/1984 GEN UR
5 JAYANTHI T R .(22446) 18/06/1984 GEN UR
6 DURGESH RANI (37866) 28/06/1984 GEN UR
7 K.K. KATHURIA(38032) 10/12/1984 GEN UR
8 M.P.AGGARWAL(38069) 04/02/1985 GEN UR
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SUNITA DEEPAK NAVANI .(23288)

BIRMA .(24013)

ASHOK KUMAR .(24017)

SANJEEVA KUMAR BHATIA .(24023)

R.S. RAWAT(38208)

ARUN KUMAR JAIN(38227)

SURESH KUMAR BHAMBRI .(24159)

BABU LAL(38197)

NEELAM BAWEJA(38224)

SUNANDA(38400)

SHAILANDER SINGH(38325)

SANTOSH KUMARI(38477)

SATISH GAUTAM(38292)

SANJU ABROL(38789)

PINKY KAPOOR .(24479)

SUNITA DHAR .(24564)

RAJKUMAR .(24681)

SEEMA AGGARWAL .(24796)

20/02/1985

19/07/1985

20/07/1985

22/07/1985

23/09/1985

23/09/1985

28/09/1985

28/10/1985

20/11/1985

22/11/1985

29/11/1985

03/12/1985

11/12/1985

01/01/1986

15/01/1986

28/02/1986

07/04/1986

26/04/1986

GEN

SC

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

SC

SC

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

UR

SC-1

SC-2

UR

UR

UR

UR

SC-3

UR

SC-4

SC-5

UR

SC-6

UR

UR

UR

SC-7

UR
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

SARITA .(24819)

ABHA MATHUR .(24838)

KALYAN GANGOOLY .(24847)

HEMA V1) .(25056)

MEENA KUMARI .(25057)

MADHU BALA .(25117)

PRAHLAD KUMAR SHARMA .(25118)

PARDEEP KUMAR SHARMA .(25127)

ALKA JAUHARI .(25514)

VINOD PATIAL .(25644)

POONAM DATTA(38769)

RAJINDER SINGH(39203)

AJIT KUMAR(38862)

VIMLA NEGI(38865)

PAWAN KUMAR .(26155)

SAROJ KUMARI KUSHWAHA .(26518)

ANU SHARMA .(26534)

VINOD KUMAR SETHI .(26617)

RAJENDER SINGH .(26985)

28/04/1986

01/05/1986

05/05/1986

20/06/1986

21/06/1986

24/07/1986

24/07/1986

07/08/1986

14/12/1986

18/03/1987

21/12/1987

01/01/1988

27/06/1988

01/07/1988

20/08/1988

15/03/1989

25/03/1989

21/07/1989

01/01/1990

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

SC-8
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

ANUGRAH FORTUNATUS EKKA .(26987)

TANU ADLAKHA .(26992)

GOVIND SINGH(39708)

SURINDER KUMAR(59858)

ASHOK KR AHUJA(59885)

THENMOZHI R .(27947)

DEEPAK KUMAR(60314)

LALITA NARULA(61061)

Y.S MEHROTRA(60752)

PRADEEPKUMAR .(54935)

DALIP KUMAR .(54938)

CHANDER PAL SINGH .(54967)

KALPANA SHANKAR .(55222)

VIKRAM SINGH(61514)

URMIL .(55915)

ARUN KUMAR .(55929)

PAWAN KUMAR .(55948)

ROSY KARIR(61555)

KANTA GANDHI(61726)

02/01/1990

06/01/1990

13/12/1990

11/11/1991

17/03/1992

18/05/1992

13/07/1992

01/10/1992

05/03/1993

25/09/1993

29/09/1993

02/11/1993

18/04/1994

29/03/1995

16/05/1995

29/05/1995

29/05/1995

01/08/1995

26/02/1996

ST

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

OBC

SC

GEN

GEN

ST-1

UR

UR

SC-9

UR

UR

SC-10

UR

UR

UR

SC-11

SC-12

UR

UR

UR

OBC-1

SC-13

UR

UR
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

SATYAPAL SINGH(61659)

KULDEEP SINGH(61759)

ASHA KAPOOR .(56863)

NARESH KUMAR .(56895)

KAPIL MALHOTRA(62065)

RENU KOCHCHAR(62300)

KISHORI KUMARI(62402)

RAMESH(62888)

KAVITA RANI SHARMA .(57650)

NIRBHAY KUMAR .(57803)

SUPRIYA .(57893)

SHILPI DWIVEDI(73161)

VINAY KUMAR BHARTI(73220)

PARDEEP KUMAR .(58131)

ASHA SAHU .(58336)

SATISH KUMAR .(58350)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR SHARMA .(58485)

MEGHA MALIK .(58652)

ANITA KUMARI SAHU(75258)

29/03/1996

30/03/1996

19/09/1996

31/10/1996

26/05/1997

03/09/1999

15/01/2001

25/08/2003

11/12/2009

11/12/2009

11/12/2009

30/07/2010

30/07/2010

14/03/2011

14/03/2011

14/03/2011

18/04/2011

12/09/2011

17/10/2011

SC

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

OBC

SC

GEN

GEN

OBC

SC-14

SC-15

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

SC-16

UR

SC-17

UR

UR

UR

UR

OBC-2

SC-18

UR

UR

OBC-3

Page 96 of 639



84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

MANISH BALDIA(75267)

ANIL KUMAR .(58673)

SEEMA SINHA(75790)

NARAYAN PANWAR(59047)

MANJEET HOODA(59284)

NEHA JAIN(59419)

MANJEET(59438)

ROHIT YADAV(59636)

DUSMANTA MOHANTA(64008)

PRAVEEN NARULA(64017)

MANOJ KUMAR(64025)

AJEET KUMAR(64138)

MANISH KUMAR(64341)

KHUSHBU KUMARI(64369)

ASHISH KUMAR PALIWAL(64451)

RAHUL ARORA(64485)

HIMANSHU KATARIA(64688)

JAYATI WADHWA(64733)

17/10/2011

08/11/2011

17/01/2012

30/10/2012

15/11/2012

26/11/2012

26/11/2012

21/12/2012

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

24/06/2013

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

SC

OBC

OBC

GEN

GEN

OBC

OBC

OBC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

UR

UR

UR

SC-19

UR

UR

SC-20

OBC-4

OBC-5

UR

UR

OBC-6

OBC-7

OBC-8

UR

UR

UR

UR
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102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

ANKITA SONI(79162)

RAM KUMAR(79326)

ANJALI D/O BHAGWAN DAS(80816)

MUKTA SRIVASTAVA(80890)

SHUBHANGI GOEL(80927)

ALOK KUMAR(80989)

SOMNATH BASU(81003)

ARVIND RAI(81212)

RAKESH KUMAR PATEL(80554)

JAGDISH LAL(65622)

AJAY TOMER(65642)

SANDEEP KUMAR(65772)

APURVA DUBEY(65783)

APURVA JAIN(66156)

MITHLESH KUMAR(81955)

VISHAL KUMAR(66364)

VANDANA SINHA(66748)

NEHA TYAGI(67044)

NITISH KUMAR(82769)

21/10/2013

21/10/2013

21/10/2013

21/10/2013

21/10/2013

21/10/2013

21/10/2013

21/10/2013

16/04/2014

02/06/2014

02/06/2014

02/06/2014

02/06/2014

02/06/2014

25/08/2014

27/10/2014

27/10/2014

11/05/2015

01/06/2015

OBC

OBC

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

GEN

GEN

GEN

OBC

GEN

GEN

GEN

OBC

OBC-9

OBC-10

SC-21

UR

UR

UR

UR

OBC-11

OBC-12

OBC-13

OBC-14

UR

UR

UR

OBC-15

UR

UR

UR

OBC-16
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121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

AMIT KUMAR(82770)

SOMRAJ MEENA(83036)

DEEPAK KUKRETI(83037)

VISHESHWAR KUMAR(83039)

NARENDRA KUMAR BHARATI(83255)

SHAHRUKH KHAN(83257)

SABHAJEET BIND(83305)

KIRAN JOSHI(67101)

SANJAY KUMAR(67113)

AJIT SINGH JAKHAR(67116)

KUMAR VIKASH(67126)

ASHUTOSH KUMAR(67127)

SHASHI BHARTI(67184)

PINAKIN RAITHWAN(67238)

AMIT RANJAN(67346)

AKHILESH YADAV(67420)

HARPREET KAUR(67610)

VIPIN CHAUDHARY(67639)

PRATEEK AGARWAL(68000)

01/06/2015

20/07/2015

20/07/2015

20/07/2015

01/09/2015

01/09/2015

09/09/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

02/11/2015

25/04/2016

OBC

ST

GEN

SC

SC

OBC

OBC

GEN

OBC

GEN

OBC

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

OBC

GEN

GEN

GEN

OBC-17

ST-2

UR

SC-22

SC-23

OBC-18

OBC-19

UR

OBC-20

UR

OBC-21

UR

SC-24

UR

UR

OBC-22

UR

UR

UR
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140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

RAJ JAISWAL(84155)

PREETI MOHNA(84506)

DILIP KUMAR SHUKLA(68127)

SATYABADI DORA(68142)

JAGJEET KUMAR(68377)

DEEPA SHARMA(68381)

SHIVIKA GUPTA(68435)

ANU AASTHA(68491)

ANKUSH WASANDHI(68582)

ANKITA PUNYANI(68723)

ABHISHEK KUMAR JHA(68802)

PUNEET BATRA(68979)

YAMINI SINGH(69022)

GAURAV MISHRA(69043)

NEHA YADAV(69053)

MANISH KUMAR(84795)

NITESH KUMAR SINGH(84797)

MAMTA(85010)

BAIJNATH CHAUDHARY(85011)

08/08/2016

05/09/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

19/12/2016

22/12/2016

24/04/2017

24/04/2017

24/04/2017

22/05/2017

22/05/2017

22/05/2017

22/05/2017

OBC

GEN

GEN

OBC

OBC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

OBC

SC

OBC

GEN

OBC

OBC-23

UR

UR

OBC-24

OBC-25

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

SC-25

UR

OBC-26

SC-26

OBC-27

UR

OBC-28
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159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

SWADEEP KUMAR(85139)

SHASHI RANJAN(85140)

PARVEZ SIDDHIQUI(85141)

DINESH KUMAR YADAV(85142)

ABHISHEK ANAND(85225)

GAURAV SINGH BOTHYAL(85229)

KRISHNA KANT PIRSALI(86397)

MADHVI VERMA(86399)

SAPNA VERMA(69170)

KOMAL(69421)

PIYUSH SHARMA(69661)

JAIVEER ANTIL(69695)

JIMME PATKAR(86597)

NEERAJ SINGHAL(86625)

MOHIT KUMAR SURENIYA(86674)

PARUL CHHIKARA(86912)

TARUNA(86913)

SACHIN KUMAR(86914)

10/07/2017

10/07/2017

10/07/2017

10/07/2017

10/07/2017

10/07/2017

02/07/2018

02/07/2018

09/07/2018

09/07/2018

09/07/2018

01/09/2018

04/09/2018

29/10/2018

27/05/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

GEN

OBC

GEN

OBC

SC

ST

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

ST

SC

SC

GEN

OBC

GEN

UR

OBC-29

UR

OBC-30

SC-27

ST-3

UR

SC-28

UR

UR

UR

UR

ST-4

SC-29

SC-30

UR

OBC-31

UR
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177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

AVINASH KUMAR(86948)

RAKESH KUMAR(86950)

VIKRAM SINGH(86951)

VIJAY AHLAWAT(86952)

SACHIN KUMAR TANWAR(86954)

SATNAM KAUR(86955)

SUCHITRA SHEKHAWAT(86956)

MANISHA PANDEY(86957)

SURENDRA KUJUR(86958)

HEMA PRAJAPATI(86960)

VINITA NISHAD(86961)

GAURAV KUMAR(86962)

ADITI(86963)

POOJA KUMARI(87151)

DINESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA(87191)

MANISH KUMAR(87215)

VIVEK NEHRA (69796)

NITISH KUMAR MISHRA (69848)

DEEPAK SOLANKI(87212)

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

15/07/2019

23/07/2019

23/07/2019

29/07/2019

OBC

SC

GEN

GEN

SC

SC

OBC

GEN

ST

OBC

OBC

OBC

ST

ST

OBC

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

OBC-32

SC-31

UR

UR

SC-32

SC-33

OBC-33

UR

ST-5

OBC-34

OBC-35

OBC-36

ST-6

ST-7

OBC-37

UR

UR

UR

SC-34
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196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

SANJAY KUMAR(87794)

KULDEEP SINGH(87858)

KANWAR SAIN .(69973)

ARUSHI SHARMA .(87960)

AJAY DESWAL .(69979)

AAKASH RAJ .(91923)

GIRISH CHANDRA TRIPATHI .(92184)

ASHISH KUMAR .(92254)

SACHIN SHARMA .(92256)

BRAJENDRA KUMAR MISHRA .(92259)

KUMAR AISHWARY .(92710)

AJAY .(92767)

SUSHIL .(92823)

MANJU EKKA .(92842)

PRITI .(92871)

MAYANK .(92939)

ANKITA SINGH .(92958)

RITESH TIWARI .(92961)

JATIN KUMAR .(92964)

02/09/2019

01/10/2019

20/01/2020

07/02/2020

10/02/2020

26/11/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

OBC

GEN

SC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

EWS

GEN

ST

ST

OBC

SC

OBC

GEN

OBC

OBC-38

UR

SC-35

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

UR

EWS-1

UR

ST-8

ST-9

OBC-39

SC-36

OBC-40

UR

OBC-41

COMPASSIONATE APPT.
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215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

PIYUSH NARANG .(92970)

ASHISH VERMA .(93267)

DEEPSHIKHA NEGI .(93345)

UTKARSH KUMAR JHA .(93391)

PARUL .(93427)

KAVITA BANSAL .(93714)

ROHIT SHARMA .(93858)

HIMANSHU YADAV .(93871)

HIMANSHU YADAV .(93906)

MEGHNA CHOPRA .(93908)

KRITI GAUR .(93936)

AKSHAY KUMAR .(93992)

NITIN MEENA .(94049)

MANISH KUMAR .(94051)

HIMANSHU GANGULY(94230)

AANCHAL SHARMA(94333)

VIKRAM(94448)

SHIVAM KUMAR(94450)

AMAN SINGHAL(94460)

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

07/12/2020

23/06/2021

17/08/2021

17/08/2021

17/08/2021

25/08/2021

GEN

OBC

EWS

EWS

SC

GEN

OBC

OBC

OBC

GEN

GEN

SC

ST

GEN

SC

ST

OBC

OBC

GEN

UR

OBC-42

EWS-2

UR

SC-37

UR

OBC-43

OBC-44

OBC-45

UR

UR

SC-38

ST-10

UR

SC-39

ST-11

OBC-46

OBC-47

UR

COMPASSIONATE APPT.

COMPASSIONATE APPT.
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234 ARUN KUMAR(94461) 25/08/2021 SC SC-40 COMPASSIONATE APPT.
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Total Persons in position :

Total No of GEN :

Total No of SC :

Total No of ST :

Total No of OBC :

Total No of EWS :

234

134

40

11

47

Reserved

No of SC :

No of ST :

No of OBC :

No of EWS :

35

17

63

23

-16

-21

Shortfall / Excess
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